
2026 Missouri Southern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 10-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (74), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Walter (2), Dickey (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-22), Pickens (7-8),
Walter (6-7), Dickey (3-4), Davis (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Dillon, Bailey .513 11-11 39 14 20 2 1 2 5 30 .769 4 0 1 0 .558 0 2 10-11 16 1 1 .944
24 Gray, Katie .452 11-11 31 9 14 3 0 5 16 32 1.032 9 1 4 0 .585 0 0 1-2 70 1 1 .986
16 Nuckolls, Taylor .415 11-11 41 15 17 3 1 0 8 22 .537 2 0 1 1 .442 0 1 11-11 15 17 1 .970
12 Rolfs, Maddie .323 11-11 31 5 10 1 1 0 4 13 .419 2 0 1 1 .364 0 1 6-7 13 0 0 1.000
3 Tinkler, Carsen .320 11-10 25 2 8 0 0 1 6 11 .440 8 0 4 0 .485 0 0 1-1 5 16 0 1.000
26 Dickey, Cady .294 9-8 17 1 5 1 0 1 6 9 .529 3 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 31 1 0 1.000
4 Saggese, Gianna .250 9-6 16 5 4 1 1 1 5 10 .625 5 2 1 0 .478 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
9 Mason, Emma .250 9-7 16 1 4 2 0 0 3 6 .375 1 0 3 0 .294 0 2 2-2 3 8 0 1.000
20 Perry, Emily .240 11-9 25 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .280 1 2 2 0 .321 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
13 Gutierrez, Daniela .176 9-5 17 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 0 0 5 0 .176 0 0 1-1 18 6 1 .960
18 McNulty, Grace .750 8-2 8 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .750 0 0 1 0 .750 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
00 Hulett, Ashlyn .429 11-0 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 6-7 2 0 0 1.000
17 Walter, Easton .286 8-5 14 2 4 2 0 0 2 6 .429 1 0 2 0 .333 0 2 0-0 46 5 1 .981
7 Davis, Avery Sue .167 9-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 1-2 1 5 0 1.000
21 Snider, Micah .000 8-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .349 11-11 304 65 106 16 4 10 61 160 .526 36 5 31 2 .426 0 8 44-50 228 67 6 .980
Opponents .202 11-11 277 25 56 10 0 5 20 81 .292 26 7 80 2 .287 0 2 15-18 213 98 16 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Davis, Emily 0.45 4-0 7 4 2 2-0 0 31.1 15 4 2 11 31 4 0 1 .140 0 3 0 0 0
25 Pickens, Kiki 1.64 3-1 6 3 2 0-0 0 25.2 18 10 6 10 37 2 0 0 .194 6 3 0 0 0
8 Janney, Kadence 3.82 2-0 4 4 1 0-0 0 18.1 23 11 10 5 11 4 0 4 .307 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 1.67 9-1 17 11 5 1 0 75.1 56 25 18 26 79 10 0 5 .204 7 7 0 0 0
Opponents 5.72 1-9 24 11 2 0 0 71.0 106 65 58 36 31 16 4 10 .349 5 5 0 0 3



2026 Missouri Southern State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Dickey, Cady 32 31 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
3 Tinkler, Carsen 21 5 16 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rolfs, Maddie 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mason, Emma 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Davis, Avery Sue 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Perry, Emily 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Davis, Emily 3 1 2 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
00 Hulett, Ashlyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McNulty, Grace 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gray, Katie 72 70 1 1 .986 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Walter, Easton 52 46 5 1 .981 0 6 1 .857 2 0
16 Nuckolls, Taylor 33 15 17 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gutierrez, Daniela 25 18 6 1 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dillon, Bailey 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pickens, Kiki 6 0 5 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
21 Snider, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Saggese, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Janney, Kadence 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 301 228 67 6 .980 7 18 4 .818 3 0
Opponents 327 213 98 16 .951 14 56 10 .848 5 0


